i TVX

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —

FHET T T55BT PRO
Scrubber Dryer T55BT PRO

Lssued in 2021 MAY
Version:V00



10.

11.

12.

13.

*}L%éﬂﬁ: .........................................

NOSE ASSEMBLY

:ﬂ\%éﬂ/ﬁ: .........................................

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

;ﬂ\%j{é@éﬂﬁ: .................................

SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

JECJEBEZE e v vvvnenanannsnsnnssassnsasnsenenas

FRAME ASSEMBLY

D 1 PRI

WATER ASEEMBLY

TR L v vveerernreessnsnesenssnneeeninnenas

HANDLE BOX ASSEMBLY

HL R R S0 HELLEL oo eevvvemneeessmnsnnnnenenannnns

BOARD BRACKET ASSEMNLY

E%Uﬁ*ﬁéﬂﬁ: ....................................

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

FETK AL v vvveeeeenmnemneeenennnnrnnenenennns

RECOVERY TANK ASEEMBLY

7%5 7J( ;F“a‘ 7H /f/:l: .......................................

WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

%*ﬂgﬁﬁ: ..........................................

MACHINE ASEEMBLY

BUBE L[t veeenvnveesensnnesaninnesenssnneesnnnens

PACKAGING ASSEMBLY

CUSTOM PACKAGE



1.

TVUX

P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P1/P34

2

2

—]
O~

el 28 29

30

19

31

c0

16

17

18
34

33

32



i R IR T v A A B A )

ii! W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090331 P2/P 34
i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION
1 A040016A Wlk4bEE-5 FE-20 75~} 1 COVER 5° 20"
1 A040055A Wlk4bEE-5 FE-18 JE~) 1 COVER 5° 18”
2 N110001 B f%¢ 75X28 2 WHEEL 75
3 B020010 By 5 56 41 & 6X8X30 2 BUSHING 6x8x30
4 N030022 KT 6x18x1.6 AR 6 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
5 N010087 HhISH MBx50 AN 2 SCREW M6x50 A2
6 A040114 WLk S JRE- 45 1 SUPPORT RIGHT
7 N100037 WITTFHN M8x70 1 ADJUSTER M8x70
8 N020009 e RIERE M8 1 BUT M8
9 E040215 WAL ML 24V 550W 220RPM 1 BRUSH MOTOR 24V 550W 220PRM
10 N010007 HhISH M8x25 PEAE 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
11 N030006 P 8x16x1.6 HEAE 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
12 A040113 WLk > -7 1 SUPPORT LEFT
13 A040019 Bk 5% B[] £X 2% 10X1050 1 BLADE 10x1050
14 B060012 2% hi# 1.1X10X55 1 SPRING 1.1x10x55
15 B070010 S HEE 2X26 1 RING 2x26
16 N010135 HRINF M5x20 ANEEEN 2 SCREW M5x20 A2
17 N020004 1R HMERE M5 ERE 4 FLANGE NUT M5 ZINC
18 N010094 7N M8X25 AN 2 SCREW M8x25 A2
19 A040012A FLALJEE 240X363 1 MOTOR SUPPORT 240x363
20 B020009 % 8X18X(8-3.5) 2 SPACER 8x18x (8-3.5)
21 N020051 B2 M8 ANEEH 1 NUT M8 A2
22 N0100014 KIE KT 38 H: M8x25 P 1 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
23 N020001 E AR R M8 B4 4 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
24 N010006 HNINF M6x20 HEAE 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
25 N010179 Bkt FIRE] M5X8 ANEEEN 2 SCREW M5x8 A2
26 A040060 5 B AR 1 SPRING LOCK PLATE




1.

TVUX

P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P3/P34

2

2

-y |
N

el 28 ‘29

30

19

31

c0

16

17

18
34

33

32



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P4/P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

27 B060122 il 540 B AR R 1 LOCK SPRING D2

28 D010030 JHlIEs Ry 1 BRUSH HOLDER ASSFMBLY

29 N040001 PRI 6 HEEE 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

30 N020024 H AR L M8 54N 4 LOCK M8 A2

31 N030028 KO 8x24x2 NN 2 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

32 B070026 JE4ET05E ©20x38 2845 2.8 1 SPRING $20x38x2.8

33 N030010 P 8x16x1.6 ANEREN 2 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

34 N020006 HA8RE M6 540 2 LOCK NUT M6 A2




HEL

TVUX

P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P5/P34




a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P6/P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR & QTy DESCRIPTION

1 N010146 A 75 F-MBX55- AN 4N 1 SCREW M5x55 A2

2 A030035 Pk 5 [ 2 4R 820 1 PLATES 820

3 N010144 H TN F1-M8x50- AN 454 2 SCREW M8x50 A2

4 N030028 - H8-8x24x2-ANH 4N 6 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

5 N010047 VYRR IENE M8x22 T 4 NUT M8x22 YELLOW

6 B020027 Pt 8x10x31 2 BUSHING 8x10x31

7 N110019 B4 D100x29.5 2 WHEEL #100%29.5

8 C020369 JimE ERETF M10 Bt 2 UNIVERSAL WHEEL SYER HANDLE M10 YELLOW

9 A030105 Jim #8760 1 SUPPORT RIGHT 760 NEW

10 D010046 YL 760 HA 1 SQUEEGEE BODY 760 BLACK

11 N110048 M10 BEFF T FEe @50 2 M10 SCREW UNIVERSAL WHEEL ®50

12 B050069 - HHx 760 1 PLATE 760 NEW

13 C030014 Hif 1] J 15 52 -3%50x 785 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x785

14 N010128 AR TS £ -M8x60- A4 4 2 SCREW M8x60 A2

15 N020010 PR RE-M8-ANEFAR 2 NUT M8 A2

16 N010127 AN F1-M8x70- AN -4 K 2 SCREW M8x70 A2

17 N040017 FE-MB-ANEFAR 2 LOCK WASHER M8

18 N020011 J7 FERERE-M8-13x13x%6.5- 454X 2 NUT M8 13x13x6.5 A2

19 A030104 JimEe 48 760 1 SUPPORT LEFT 760 NEW

20 C030015 Ji il %1% 2 -4.5%53x835 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 4.5x53x835




B SRR i WA A IR A ]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P7/P34

12



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P8/P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 B060035 77 3k FLEBR A -M6x25- 45 £ 1 COUPLING M6x25 ZINC

2 N030008 T 6x18x1.6 4EAE 3 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

3 A050051 PULCZE 263 1 SUPPORT 263

4 B020003 & 10.2x17x16.5 1 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5

5 N010026 RIS M10x40 HE4T 1 SCREW M10x40 ZINC

6 N030041 P 3-10x30x2.5-8E 5 2 WASHER 10x30%2.5 ZINC

7 B050022 VU9 10.2x60x3 1 WASHER 10.2x60x3

8 B050005 VU4 E T 17.2x40%2 2 WASHER 17.2x40x2

9 N030011 PR 12x24%2.5 PR 2 WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

10 N080005 K& 9 2 CIRCLIP ®9

11 B060099 i 012x86 1 AXIS OF ROTATION ®12x86

12 B070016 JE 130 3.5%20%40.5 1 PRESSURE SPRING 3.5x20x40.5

13 N020012 HEEEE M6 e 2 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

14 D010007 A 58 1 COUPLING 58

15 N020002 HAEUREE M10 5 5% 1 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010021 AN FH-M6Ex50-FE -4 1 SCREW M6x50 ZINC




A RRR BV B A PR A ]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P9/P34

19 14

13

12

3

1l

10




a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P10/ P 34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 €020036 JHIEe 5E ©50 Hfh 2 COVER ®50 BLACK

2 N010002 ARISHH M8x30 AR 4 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

3 N040013 R 8 PELE 10 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

4 B060069 PR 8.2x32x4 PEEE WASHER 8.2x32x4 ZINC

5 B050074 IR 7 4 P WASHER RING

6 N010033 HNINF M6x30 AEEE SCREW M6x30 ZINC

7 N040001 6 HEEE 10 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

8 N030007 S 6x12x1.6 AE4E WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

9 D010010 A& ©70 BEARING SUPPORT ®70

10 N060001 T 6X6X40 FLAT KEY 6x6x40

11 N010008 HNINFE M8x35 ALY 2 SCREW M8x35 ZINC

12 N030027 KT 8x24x2 4EEE 10 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

13 B020004 #i% 8.3x15x18.5 2 BUSHING 8.3x15x18.5

14 A020067 I i8S =2 2R 1 PEDAL BRACKET

15 A040110 WLk N 3258 277 1 UNDER THE NOSE BRACKET 277

16 A040117 UG o R BT R4 bR 1 BASE FRAME FRONT BEZEL

17 N010006 ShNFE M6x20 HEEE 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

18 N030008 K 6x18x1.6 BEEE 4 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

19 E040228 IR HAL 24V 180W 3N.M 1 DRIVE MOTOR 24V 180W 3N.M

20 A030115 55 J15E i HE AR 1 BASE FRAME T55

21 N010091 KIESLTT1208F M8x20 HEEE 4 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

22 W010018 KESZHAE T55 1 WATER ASSEMBLY T55

23 N110004 JilA%: ©100 1 UNIVERSAL WHEEL ©100

24 N030006 P 8x16x1.6 HEEY 8 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

25 N020001 H AR R M8 HEE: 9 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

26 N020002 HAEREE M10 55 2 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC




P R R TI G Be%A BR A )

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P11/P34

19

14

13

12

3

1l

10

9

8



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P12/P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

27 A040112 FRAS 4R 1 LIMIT STOP

28 N010060 RIS F M10x25 PEEE 2 SCREW M10x25 ZINC

29 C030006 I % 98x80 1 RUBBER PAD 98x80

30 N090094 T+ FWRE 20x70 1 LIFTING HANDLE RUBBER SLEEVE 20x70

31 B010062 IR ©20x194 2 AXLE SHAFT ®20x194

32 N070001 7K 6004 4 BEARING 6004

33 B060027 A EA BB 20x25x21 2 WASHER RING 20x25x21

34 C020004 D200x50 B I 52 2 DRIVER WHEEL ®200x50




P R R TI G Be%A BR A )

\\U
4 ot 4 41 NP M3 42 ‘44 M8 40 M2 N3 2 13

12

EEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090331 P13/P34

e 3 29 32,36 37 0 37
36

| 4

| 39
11

3 <

_L = =
R
( N CL



i R IR T v A A B A )

ii! W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090331 P14/ P 34
i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION
35 N010208 HN7SH M5x12 ANEEAN 4 SCREW M5x12 A2
36 N040023 5 AEHN 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2
37 N030016 P 5x10x1 AN 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2
38 N010127 RIS F M8x70 ANEE4N 2 SCREW M8x70 A2
39 N010092 HNISF M8x60 ALY 1 SCREW M8x60 ZINC
40 B020001 1% 8x15x8.5 2 BUSHING 8x15x8.5
41 B060121 JR A 4 SPRING SEEGER RING
42 B070052 JE 45 305 ©20x40, k1% 2 2 SPRING ®20x40x2
43 B070026 Ji 3 ©2.8X D 20X38(7 &) 1 SPRING ®20x38x2.8
44 N020012 H AR R, M6 HE5E 2 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC




B SRR i WA A IR A ]
W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090331 P15/P34

HEL
.
(]

///




a2 TV

i R IR T v A A B A )

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P16/ P 34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR HE QTy DESCRIPTION

1 F050094 WHREN 22 /K% D=18 d=13 0.25 STEEL PIPE D=18 D=13 L=250

2 FO50007 K4 d>8—16 6 SCREW CLAMP ®8-16

3 F020002 Pk — oz 2 CONNECTOR 12

4 N010029 ANIS M M5x16 AEEER 4 SCREW M5x12 A2

5 N040023 PRI 5 RN 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

6 W020005 FLIL IR ZHAF T55-70BT 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

7 N030016 P 5x10x1 ANEEAR 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

8 F050094 WHREN 22 /K& D=18 d=13 0.6 STEEL PIPE D=18 D=13 L=600

9 F050094 RN 22K & D=18 d=13 0.1 STEEL PIPE D=18 D=13 L=100

10 F020003 PRk N\ 2 CONNECTOR 38

11 FO10006 M ERIE — 2 — E;%;& D=10 1 BALL VALVE 12 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

12 F020019 her sk =z — 38 AN 1 CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

13 A030034 K ISz 4 1 SUPPROT 35x43

14 F010004 U AN 1 FILTER 3/8




P17/P34

2090331

A RRR BV B A PR A ]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVUX

14

15

13

12

1l

10



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P18/ P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 W010559 firk 45 7 42 i) T AR 2L A4 1 FLAT PANEL CONTROL ASSMBLY

2 N010111 Dk 7 H KR 22 ST3.5x13 ANEE4N 2 CORSS SCREW ST3.5x13 A2

3 B050027 FIA A4 T70 1 BAFFLE

4 A060004 F W GEARR H %% 400x20 1 LAYERING 400x20

5 N010118 VKNS M5x20 P4 6 CROSS SCREW M5x20 ZINC

6 N010029 RIS F M5x16 ANEEAN 4 SCREW M5x16 A2

7 N040023 5 AEHN 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

8 N300040 KPR 5x15x1 NN 4 WASHER 5x15x1 A2

9 C020007 FGERER 155 1 SUPPROT COVER

10 W010563 HHL AR S R 2H A 1 CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

11 C010154 T55BT PRO FAE G4k 1 HANDLE BOX YELLOW

12 N090025 Lk o8 2 PIUG 8

13 W030112 IXENFF /N A 1 DRIVE SWITCH - LEFT

14 N010320 2P 53k 5 BB 22 ST3.0x16-9% B AT 4 SCREW ST3.0x16 BLACK ZINC

15 W030113 IRBNFF RN A 1 DRIVE SWITCH - RIGHT




P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331 P19/P34

9 3

VS 19 16



i R IR T v A A B A )

ii! W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090331 P20/ P 34
i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 N010062 HR7SH M5x20 HEEE 2 SCREW M5x20 ZINC
2 N020014 BAEE M5 HEEE 6 NUT M5 ZINC
3 E050004 Vi ' ORI JA 8OA 1 FUSE HOLDER 80A
4 N030016 T 5x10x1 ANEEEN 2 WASHER 5x10x1 A2
5 N020016 H 8 EE M5 P55 6 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC
6 E050005 LRI 22x80 80A 1 FUSE 80A
7 N020001 H AR R M8 B 2 LOCK NUE M8 ZINC
8 A040111 FHL 4% 1] 5 Hiz 1 CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT
9 N010006 HR7NF M6x20 HEEE 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
10 N040001 6 HEEE 4 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
11 N030008 KO 6x18x1.6 HEAE 4 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
12 E080149 2871 T55PRO 1 WIRE HARNESS
13 N040015 PR 4 PEEE 2 LOCK WAHSER M4 ZINC
14 N010096 Bk FUEET MaAx20 AN 2 SCREW M4x20 A2
15 N010066 VKNS M5x25 BN 4 CROSS SCREW M5x25 A2
16 E040234 21 #% DN28-XD310 1 CONTROLLER DN28-XD310




1.

TVUX

P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P21/P34




a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P22/P34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR & QTy DESCRIPTION

1 N010350 T B Sk 1 22 M3.0x10- P 6 SCREW M3x10 NICKEL

2 A040115 2 i1 T AR [ 5 A 1 CONTROL PANEL FIXED PATE

3 €010141 T55PRO #2 il [HI AR 1 CONTROL PANEL

4 E020086 SUEIFR FM19N-SFP-11Z 1 EMERGENCY STOP FM19N-SFP-11Z

5 FO40016 e 168x103x1 1 SILICONE PAD 168x103x1

6 E040232 w27~ Bf DN28-YB70 1 LCD DN28-YB70

7 F040017 ERH#SE 10, B 1, 3M T 4 SILICONE PAD 10x1

8 A040118 i 45 BF I AR 4 TOUCH SCREEN PRESSURE PLATE




TVUX

A RRR BV B A PR A ]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P23/P34

20

1

el

rod

23

24



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P24/P 34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR HE QTy DESCRIPTION

1 €010130 5 7K H 5 - AR R 1 WASTEWATER TANK COVER WITH INNER GROOVE

2 N090010 2% 19.5x9.5x9 1.28 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 N010226 SIS M6ex16 SEfh pp 2 SCREW M6x16 BLACK PP

4 N030022 K 6x18x1.6 ANEH4N 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

5 €020049 /NN 1 SUCTION BODY

6 C030040 MK 284 4% T35 1 SUCTION GASKET

7 F040010 WK EEFBR T35 1 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

8 €010153 55L PRO i5 /K4 &tth 1 RECOVERY TANK 55L GREEN

9 N090002 FLt7 [ 7 i 23x16 4 SUPPORT 23x16

10 N010073 kT IRE] M5x16 PEEE 4 CROSS SCREW M5X16 ZINC

11 N020012 HEEEE M6 e 6 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

12 N100008 B2 M6x100mm 3 SCREW M6x100

13 F040001 B IRH T ©140%5 1 SPONGE $140x5

14 F040005 3M H 1 3M ADHESIVES GUM

15 E040001 H %% AMETEK 119436-13 1 VACUUM MOTOR 24V 390W

16 €020105 K% & i T55 1 SOUNDPROOF COTTON

17 A040083 HHEEiR T55 1 MUFFLER COVER

18 N030040 S 5x15x1 AN 3 WASGER 5x15x1 A2

19 N010112 Bk T84T M5x16 AEER 3 CORSS SCREW M5x16 A2

20 B020035 Hil 2T 1=82 3 COPPER STUD L=82

21 N040001 R 6 HEEE 3 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

22 N030008 Ko 6x18x1.6 HE4T 3 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

23 B050029 YHEEE 55 3 SLEEVING

24 FO50006 £ $33-57 2 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

25 FO60001 HEY5% D.38x800 1 DRAINAGE PIPE D38x800

26 F060002 W55 D.38x1100 1 SUCTION HOSE D38x1250




P R R TI G Be%A BR A )

W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P25/P34

juy

1

37

34

¢/33

84 32
3

30

24

27

el 22 a3 24



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P26/P34

i H 5 ITEM E5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

27 N030010 T 8x16x1.6 NN 1 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

28 N010040 WIS RS, M8x20 ANEEHN 1 SCREW M8x20 A2

29 C020009 15kt K 0 BBk D38 1 CONNERCTOR STRAIGHT D38

30 B060031 157K FEHLZE L=445mm 1 CABLE L=445

31 N010052 + ARk B BURET ST4.2x16 ANEK4N 4 SCREW ST4.2x16 A2

32 N010052 Bk HIR YL STA.2x16 ANERN 4 CORSS SCREW ST4.2x16 A2

33 A010001 F  [] 7E B 34x30 2 PLAQUE 34x30

34 €020008 7E/KHEK O3k D35 1 CONNECTOR REND D38

35 A040107 T 9 ] 7 R 1 FILTER BASKET HOLDER 100x25x3 A2

36 N010097 DUk 7 B BR 22 STA.2x13 NN 2 SCREW ST4.2x13A2

37 C020087 — gt Eas T130 1 PRIMARY FILTER




P R R TI G Be%A BR A )

W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Z090331

HEL
[ 1.
[ ]|

P27/P 34

2 2 e 1 1 17 16

15

14
C’X/ 13

12

11

10

o~

n w



a2 TV

i R IR T v A A B A )

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P28/P 34

i H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N KR = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 N010068 AR7SH M8X4A0 ANEEAN 1 SCREW M8x40 A2

2 N030028 T 8x24x2 NN 1 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

3 N020009 TERIERE M8 1 NUT M8

4 B020006 Wz = tk 1 PLUG 3/4

5 N090046 O HUZ B $23 () xd3.5 (Z1%) 1 O RING ®34xd5

6 N020024 HEEEE M8 ANEFH 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2

7 C030013 PR E R 08 2 GASKET ®8

8 F020001 P23k ©(8-6)x30 2 CONNECTOR @ (8-6) x30

9 F050032 PVC-7K & -D=8-d=6 0.27 WATER LEVEL TUEE

10 N090002 FLt7 [ 7 i 23x16 3 SUPPORT 23x16

11 N010073 Bkt UBET M5x16 HERE 3 CROSS SCREW M5X16 ZINC

12 B060034 YL ALk =355 1 CABLE L=355

13 A050020 RTHEEIHHFT M12 1 LEVER

14 N100007 RAREIEF M12 1 HANDLE M12

15 N020014 B2EE M5 HEEE 1 NUT M5 ZINC

16 A050021 FIHFRILLE 95 1 SUPPORT

17 N010025 HRINF MSx16 HEEE 4 SCREW M5x16 ZINC

18 N040007 IR 5 HERE 4 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

19 N030054 KOP#H 5x15x1 PEEE 4 WASHER 5x15x1 ZINC

20 N020016 HEUERE M5 P55 1 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

21 N030010 T4 8x16x1.6 ANiEAN 1 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

22 N010040 WIS RS, M8x20 ANEE4N 1 SCREW M8x20 A2

23 €020005 TE/KFRE K O 56 ¥ ©115 BREL 1 THREADED COVER $115

24 C020006 E/KFEKOIEN ©110 1 FILTER ®110

25 €010152 55L PRO J&/K4H 1 SOLUTION TANK 55L GREEN

26 F020003 PRk N\ 2= 1 CONNECTOR 3/8




HEL

TVUX

P R R TI G Be%A BR A )

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Z090331

e

— 20
19

18

17

15

14

12

11



a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P30/P34

IiH 5 ITEM E45 P/N 45 & QTy DESCRIPTION

1 W010580 15/KFE2H4F T55 PRO 1 RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY

2 €010152 185 7KF8 T55 PRO 1 SOLUTION TANK

3 N030008 F--6x18x1.6- P54 6 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

4 N040001 - Me-PE B 6 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

5 N010006 AN IS F-M6x20-55 £ 6 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

6 W010557 LSk 4 A4 1 NOSE ASSEMBLY

7 W010063 Pk T BRH A 1 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

8 W010569 YL 760 Hfh 1 SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY BLACK

9 W010556 JEC JHA B 2H A 1 FRAME ASSEMBLY

10 E040230 PR H3th LDC12-140 2 BATTERY 12V 120Ah

11 B070017 AR 3x20%75.4 1 SPRING 3x20x75.4

12 €020011 AT 40x14 3 HINGE 40x14

13 N010017 Tk 7S fi-M6x25-45 B4 12 SCREW M6x25 BLCK ZINC

14 N010361 VTSt F-M6x35-4 M4 4 SCREW M6x35 BLCK ZINC

15 €020028 SR ©5 4 WASHER ®5

16 €020265 IR E+E 1 SCREW CLAMP

17 N010135 AT F-MBx20- N4 1 SCREW M5x20 A2

18 N040023 FAE-MS- AN 1 LOCK WASHER M5

19 N030016 SEHC5x10x1- AN 54N 1 WASHER 5x15x1 A2

20 020084 E 5 A7 458 FM22N-SFP-11D151/g23 1 SWITCH

21 N090004 M 50 2 RUBBER HASP

22 N010052 [ Sk 57 H BUR 22 -4.2x16- AN 5540 4 SCREW 4.2x16 A2




B SRR i WA A IR A ]
W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090331 P31/P34

1.
[ 1
(]




a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P32/P34

T H 5 ITEM ZA5 P/N B2 & Qry DESCRIPTION

1 C040367 TVX HiiAR- 2K AR B 22 1 TVX LABEL

2 C040446 T55PRO A3l Ak B b U 1 FRONT-LEFT-RIGHT LABEL

3 C040445 T55PRO 72 K B b U 1 SIDE MODEL LABEL

4 C040025 TR PR 1 LEVER LABEL

5 C040371 FYAL 58 L 1 GEAR LABEL

6 C030007 JHIE=AYN %S 1 RUBBER SKIRT  85x1190

7 MO010015 KR35 4Y 1400%700%x1000 1 PLASTIC BAG  1400x700x1000

8 M020047 ARFEHL TS5PRO 1 WOODEN PALLETS  1360x620x130

9 M020008 = 4R 50x50%100 4 TRIANGULAR BLOCK  50x50x100

10 M010002 4546 %5 T55 1380x660x100 1 CARTON  1380x660x100

11 MO010001 4LHE T55 1360x620x1045 1 CARTON COVER

12 M010009 L&\ 3k 760 820x270x120 1 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x275x120

13 M010014 B HS H H4¥ 340x240mm 1 ZIPLOCK  340x240mm

14 M020006 A% T55 40x40%x1020 4 BATTEN 55/70L 40X40X1020

15 M020007 YAV 50x50x100 12 SUPPORTING CORNER

16 P010004 RE+ 1 WARRANTY CARD

17 P010012 AR 1 TEST REPORT

18 P010144 T55BT PRO 1t B f5-TVX-5E 5L 1 SYNOPSIS

19 W020011 FLYRIEHZE 500 1 POWER CABLE 500

20 W020008 FIB %2R 500 1 BATTERY CABLE 500

21 N090031 FARCHEEAT 2 KEY PENDANT




P R E v A IR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090331

P33/P34




a2 TV

FA R A i WA IR A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090331 P34/P34
i H 5 ITEM Z1ES PN K DESCRIPTION

1 C030014 Bl 715 H -3x50% 785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x785

2 C030015 Jii ) 57 1% 1 -4.5%53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER  4.5x53x835

3 E040234 21 #% DN28-XD310 CONTROL PANEL DN28-XD310

4 B060034 Pk 2k 1=355 CABLE L=355

5 F060001 HF5 & D38x800 SEWAGE PIPE  D.38x800

6 W020005 R, ) 2HL A SOLENOID VALVE 24V 10W

7 E050005 % 22x80 80A FUSE 80A

8 FO60001 W358 D38x1100 SUCTIONHOUSE  D.38x1100

9 W020008 LI #2500 BATTERY CABLE 500

10 C030007 il 25 97 D 2% RUBBER SKIRT 85x1190

11 N150001 19” il %% BRUSH-PPL 19”

12 N150004 19”7 %% PAD HOLDER 19”




